1
R1
SAFETY NOTICE
PLEASE READ THIS ENTIRE MANUAL BEFORE YOU INSTALL AND USE YOUR NEW ROOM HEATER.  FAILURE TO
FOLLOW INSTRUCTIONS MAY RESULT IN PROPERTY DAMAGE, BODILY INJURY, OR EVEN DEATH.
FOR USE IN THE U.S. AND CANADA.  SUITABLE FOR INSTALLATION IN MOBILE HOMES
IF THIS HARMAN STOVE IS NOT PROPERLY INSTALLED, A HOUSE FIRE MAY RESULT.  FOR YOUR SAFETY, FOLLOW
INSTALLATION DIRECTIONS.

4DT -SC Storm Collar 953 Storm Collar
4DT -AF6 Adjustable Flashing, 0/12-6/12 943 Adj. Roof Flashing 0/12-6/12
4DT -AF12 Adjustable Flashing, 6/12-12/12 943S Steep Roof Flash. 7/12-12/12
4DT -VS Vinyl Siding Standoff 950 Vinyl Siding Standoff
4DT -VSP Vinyl Siding Shield Plate n/a n/a
4DT -ST14 Snorkel Termination 14" 982 Snorkel Termination Cap 14"
4DT -ST36 Snorkel Termination 36" 981 Snorkel Termination Cap 36"
CROSS REFERENCE CHART - Selkirk Direct-Temp & Simpson Dura-Vent Direct Vent GS
Evaluation notes were added to the output document. To get rid of these notes, please order your copy of ePrint IV now.
Download from Www.Somanuals.com. All Manuals Search And Download.
23
Secure Vent Direct Vent System
Length 6" (galvalume) SV4L6 908 SV5L6 1208
Length 6" (black) SV4LB6 908B SV5LB6 1208B
Length 12" (galvalume) SV4L12 906 SV5L12 1206
Length 12" (black) SV4LB12 906B SV5LB12 1206B
Length 24" (galvalume) SV4L24 904 SV5L24 1204
Length 24" (black) SV4LB24 904B SV5LB24 1204B
Length 36" (ga’valume) SV4L36 903 SV5L36 1203
Length 36" (black)... SV4LB36 903B SV5LB36 1203B
Length 48" (galvalume) SV4L48 902 SV5L48 1202
Length 48" (black) SV4LB48 902B SV5LB48 1202B
Adjustable length (galvalume) (adjustable 6") SV4LA N/A SV5LA N/A
Adjustable (black) length (adjustable 6") SV4LBA N/A SV5LBA N/A
Adjustable length (galvalume) (adjustable 12") SV4LA12 N/A SV5LA12 N/A
Adjustable (black) length (adjustable 12") SV4LBA12 N/A SV5LBA12 N/A
Adjustable length (galvalume) (adjustable 24") SV4LA24 917 SV5LA24 1217B
Adjustable (black) length (adjustable 24") SV4LBA24 917B SV5LBA24 1217B
Swivel 45o elbow (galvalum e) SV4E45 945G SV5E45 1245G
Swivel 45o elbow (black) SV4EB45 945BG SV5EB45 1245BG
Rigid 45o elbow(black) SV4EBR45 945B SV5EBR45 1245B
Swivel 90o elbow (galvalum e) SV4E90 990G SV5E90 1290G
Swivel90o elbow (black) SV4EB90 990BG SV5EB90 1290BG
Rigid  90o elbow(black) SV4EBR90 990B SV5EBR90 1290B
Adjustable decorative square cathedral support SV4CSB 941 SV5CSB 1241
Collar for decorative square cathedral support SV4AC N/A SV5AC N/A
Decorative black plate (square) SV4PF 940 SV5PF 1240
Universal support SV4SU 989 SV5SU 1289
Floor support SV4SD N/A SV5SD N/A
Roof Brace SV4BS N/A SV5BS N/A
Roof Support SV4ST NIA SV5ST NIA
Wall band SV4BM  988 SV5BM 1288
Attic radiation shield SV4RSA N/A SV5RSA NIA
Wall radiation shield SV4RSM 942 SV5RsM 1242
Firestop SV4BF 963 SV5BF 1263
Flat roof flashing (storm collar included) SV4F 943F SV5F 1243F
Adjustableroof flashing1/12-7/12(storm collar included) SV4FA 943 SV5FA 1243
Adjustable rooff1ashing 8/12 -12/12 (storm collar included) SV4FB 943S SV5FB 1243S
Storm Collar SV4FC 953 SV5FC  1253
Vinyl shield protector SV4VS 950 SV5VS 1250
Restrictordisk SV4RD 929 SV5RD  NIA
VERTICAL TERM INATION CAP SV4CGV 980 SV5CGV 1280
HORIZONTAL TERMINATION CAP SV4CHC-1 984 SV5CHC-1 1284
SNORKEL CAP 14" SV4STC14 982 SV5STC14 1282
SNORKEL CAP 36" SV4STC36 981 SV5STC36 1281
Description
SECURE
VENT
CAT.NO.